



### Karnatak University's, KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWAD



Phone No: 0836-2215410 &2215400 Fax: 0836-2744334 Email: principal.kscd@gmail.com Web: www.kscd.ac.in



6.3.4 - Number of teachers undergoing online/face-to-face Faculty development Programmes (FDP) during the year (Professional Development, Programmes, Orientation / Induction Programmes, Refresher Course, Short Term Course etc.)

6.3.4.1 - Total number of teachers attending professional development Programmes viz., Orientation / Induction Programme, Refresher Course, Short Term Course during the year.

The Karnatak Science College, Dharwad always encourage the teachers to undergo Refresher course, faculty development course and short term courses for updating and strengthening their knowledge. The following teachers attending the Refresher Course / STC / FDP programmes during 2022-23.

Sl. No	Name of teacher	Title of the program	Duration (from – to) (DD-MM-YYYY)
1	Dr. Smt. V. B. Saviramath	Faculty Development Programme on "Data Science for Social Sciences"	01-11-2022 to 07-11-2022
2	Dr. Rajesh G. Kalkhambkar,	REFRESHER COURSE On Natural Resource Management	13/02/2023 to 25/02/2023
3	Dr. Nirupama J.M	ONLINE TWO - WEEK REFRESHER COURSE in "PHYSICS"	27- 02-2023 to 13- 03-2023
4	Dr. Reshma A. Nesargi	Faculty development programme on "Research Methodology"	24-06-2023 to 29-06-2023
5	Dr. Nagaraj S	Short term courses on "Gender sensitization"	25-07-2023 to 31-07-2023



### Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College University of Delhi

under the aegis of
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING



This is to certify that

Dr. Smt. V. B. Saviramath

σď

Karnatak Science College, Dharwad

has successfully completed Online one week Faculty Development Programme on

"Data Science for Social Sciences"

from 01 – 07 November, 2022 and obtained Grade A+.





Blockchain Hash: 0xx00x6565x5cb816x8113x88x532x44cc8306xx45x70634052x0cbx10xcb713

Prof. S. P. Aggarwal (Principal & Director) TLC, Ramanujan College

Dr. Ashish Kumar Shukla (Convenor) Ramanujan College

# UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA BILASPUR (C.G.) INDIA – 495009

(A Central University Established Under the Central Universities Act, 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

Reg. ID: 0:06012023161541

Certificate Nor 46/25

Dube: 084/03/21023

#### UGC-SPONSORED REFRESHER COURSE (ONLINE)



#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Dr. Rajesh G. Kalkhambkar, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Karnatak Science College, Dahrwad Karnatak affiliated to Karnatak University, Dharwad participated in the Refresher Course On Natural Resource Management (Interdisciplinary) from 13/02/2023 to 25/02/2023 and obtained Grade A.

District College

Coordinator

**Vice-Chancellor** 



# Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College, University of Delhi (Accredited Grade 'A++' by NAAC)

under the aegis of
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING



This is to certify that

### Dr. Nirupama J.M., Assistant Professor

of

Department of Physics, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad has successfully completed ONLINE TWO - WEEK REFRESHER COURSE in "PHYSICS"

from 27 February – 13 March, 2023 and obtained Grade <u>A+</u>.





Blockchain Hash: 0x484d05031e1e53cf8675024cb92afb60a7c39ec0cd5e544729e82e54d4396a13

Sphizamel

Prof. S. P. Aggarwal (Principal & Director) TLC, Ramanujan College

Dr. Manoj Riyal (Programme Coordinator) VCSG Uttarakhand University of Horticulture & Forestry Dr. Nikhil Kumar Rajput (Deputy Director) TLC, Ramanujan College



### Amar Sewa Mandal's Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur



(Reaccredited with A+ Grade with CGPA 3.53)

Organizes

National Level One-week Faculty Development Programme on

## RESEARCH METHODOLOGY



This is to certify that -	Dr. Reshma A. Nesargi		
of	Karnatak Science College Dharwad	has participated in	
National Level One-v	veek Faculty Development Programn	ne on Research Methodology	
from 24th June to 29th	n June, 2023 organized by Kamla Nehru	ı Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur.	
	(	Certificate no: ZMEJI8-CE001206	

Adv. Abhijit Wanjarri MLC & Secretary Amar Sewa Mandal, Nagpur

Dr. Smeetaa A. Wanjarri Treasurer Amar Sewa Mandal

Dr. D. S. Badwaik Principal Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya, Naggur

Prof. W. B. Gurnule Convenor, FDP

Made for free with Certify'em

# UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, MIZORAM UNIVERSITY SHORT TERM COURSE

This is to Certify that



Dr. Nagaraja S.

**Assistant Professor** 

Karnatak Science College, Dharwad, Karnataka

Affiliated to

Karnatak University

participated in the Short Term Course on

Gender Sensitization held from 25th - 31st July, 2023.

(Prof. K. ROBIN) Director (Prof. ZOENGPARI) Coordinator (Prof. DIBAKAR CHANDRA DEKA)
Vice-Chancellor